Kdarntner Landesschiitzenverband

LANDESMEISTERSCHAFT 2015

Luftgewehr

PSV-Villach, 28.02. / 01.03.2015

ERGEBNISBERICHT

Einzelschiitzen: 132
Mannschaften: 26

KARNTEN
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Bergner Leonie
Schratter Selina
Aichholzer Lukas
Hafner Tanja
Napetschnig Lucas
Patterer Lukas
Molnar Alexander
Zellacher Sebastian
Kramer Justin

. Preitenegger Nadine
. Zierler Michael

. Gressenberger Chiara
. Bergner Hannah

Schweiberer Thomas
Krobath Bemhard

. Piskernik Niklas
. Tischler Alina
. Schonlieb Gregor

Bergner Lissa
Grubelnig Selina
Oberlander Jan
Makig Katharina
Lausegger Celine
Schonlieb Lisa
Zellacher Tobias
Zierler Florian
Schonlieb Celine

. Kriegl Michael

. Tischler Lukas

. Walraven Priscilla
. Kienzl Lara

Santner Mario
Tomel Benjamin

. Egger Nadine
. Brand Michael
. Hafner Niko Werner

Krainz Sammy Joe
Gerkmann Patrick
Aichholzer Patrick
Pfeiffer Lisa

Liegl Marcel

Schuler

SV Volkermarkt 98
SV Preitenegg 95
SV Obermoalltal 96
RSV Ferlach 94
SV Volkermarkt 95
SV Hermagor 98
RSV Ferlach 94
BSK Kelag 94
SV Grafenstein 93
SV Grafenstein 93
RSV Ferlach 90
SV Preitenegg 93
SV Volkermarkt 89
RSV Ferlach 86
SV Raiba Lavamind 89
RSV Ferlach 92
SV Grafenstein 80
RSV Ferlach 60
Jugend 1
SV Volkermarkt 98
SV Raiba Lavamind 94
SV Preitenegg 94
RSV Ferlach 93
RSV Ferlach 92
RSV Ferlach 93
BSK Kelag 89
RSV Ferlach 91
RSV Ferlach 92
SV Preitenegg 85
SV Grafenstein 91
SV Hermagor 86
SV Preitenegg 88
SV Hermagor 82
SV Raiba Lavamind 79
SV St.Veit/Glan 76
SV Grafenstein 83
RSV Ferlach 81
Jugend 2
SV Volkermarkt 92
RSV Ferlach 91
SV Obermoalltal 91
RSV Ferlach 87
ABSV St.Veit 90
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Ott Dominik
Rasch Florian
Suntinger Jakob
Oberrel’l Manuel

. Schweiberer Jaqueline
1.
12.

Raich Micha
Thamerl Svenja

Pichler Julia

Wedenig Anna

Liegl Daniel

Joham Matthias
Pfeiffer Max

Moser Dominik
Sapetschnig Alexander

Ammann Christian
Heilinger Matthias
Grubelnig Christoph
Faullant Tristan
Joham Thomas
Strugger Richard
Karner Sebastian
Janesch Manuel

Fuiko Markus

Firich Armin
Madritscher Christian
Mikula Patrick

Staley Clifford

Mag. Buggelnig Patrick

Hainz Janine

Kapeller Christina
Hilberer Stefanie
Wallner Angelika

HORI Tanja

Kohlweg Silke

Walzel Petra
Pucher-Steiner Elisabeth

SV Grafenstein
SV Himmelberg
SV Obermdlltal
SV Hermagor
RSV Ferlach

SV Hermagor
SV zu Klagenfurt

SV St.Veit/Glan
SV Volkermarkt
ABSV St.Veit
SV Preitenegg
RSV Ferlach

SV zu Klagenfurt
SV zu Klagenfurt

SV Volkermarkt
SV Volkermarkt

SV Raiba Lavamiind
SV Raiba Lavamiind

SV Preitenegg

SV Raiba Lavamiind

SV Preitenegg
SV zu Klagenfurt

SV Grafenstein
SV Spittal

SV Himmelberg
SV Grafenstein
RSV Ferlach
LPSV Karnten

PSV Villach

SV Raiba Lavamiind

SV Grafenstein
SV Obermalltal
SV Himmelberg
SV St.Veit/Glan
SV Preitenegg

SV Obermalltal

87 86 -
84 86 -
84 85 -
83 86 -
83 86 -
86 83 -
70 90 -

Jungschutzen

955 96.6 101.2
989 987 942
956 957 96.7
920 990 9641

980 89.0 90.2
868 845 838
781 623 559

Junioren
990 975
985 9438
969 941
918 936
955 95.3
90.1 90.9
969 925
912 844

97.6
96.8
97.0
9.7
92.9
93.2
90.3

Manner
996 101.3
998 936
976 964
99.7 96.1
927 979
919 904

104.4
96.8
99.5
93.3
95.3
944

Frauen

999 1024 104.0
101.4 96.5 102.9
98.7 100.0 102.0
101.2 996 976
984 968 98.3
9.1 950 979
948 9.0 952
950 98.7 96.6

101.1 -
953 -
9.6 -
949 -
89.7 -
836 -
782 -

98.9
95.8
89.8
914
96.4
93.9
90.2

104.0
100.4
91.8
101.4
92.8
92.9

98.3
94.9
94.3
96.8
91.6
92.1
944

101.9 100.5

98.3
98.2
94.3
95.0
95.7

100.5 -
101.3 -
1024 -
976 -
973 -
959 -
9.3 -
N7 -

102.2 100.9 101.6 101.7

98.8
91.9
96.0
90.5
93.5
944
93.3

96.4
99.8
96.0
93.7
95.4

173
170
169
169
169
169
160

394.4
387.1
384.6
382.0
366.9
338.7
274.5

602.9
586.9
570.4
562.5
566.2
555.4
563.0
543.8

611.7
585.3
583.3
580.8
567.4
560.7

406.8
402.1
403.1
396.0
390.8
384.9
382.3
382.0

14
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/2
N

102.9
98.4
96.8
98.5
90.8
94.8
85.8
93.2

98.8
99.0
99.0
96.8
96.2
93.5

99.0
101.4
100.0

97.9

95.0

97.7

97.4

92.1

705.8
685.3
667.2
661.0
657.0
650.2
648.8
637.0

710.5
684.3
682.3
677.6
663.6
654.2

505.8
503.5
503.1
493.9
485.8
482.6
479.7
4741
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Fink Alois

Pirker Hans

Mag. Schator Wolfgang
Pirker Peter

Deiser Klaus

Wedenig Theodor
Brugger Erwin

Freieck Ulrich
Mayerhofer Wilfried
Pretis Gunther

Brugger Sigrid
Roth Andrea
Kramser Maria

Eder Ferdinand
Wallner Paul
Neumann-Krumbh. Chr.
Kerschbaumer Rudi
Steiner Wolfgang
Naggler Josef

Jahn Gustav
Brunner Johann
Jensterle Peter
Weiss Johann
Kotras Herbert

Weingartner Herbert
Grayer Reinhold

Wolf Franz

Hilberer Randolf
Tischler Raimund
Pleschgatternig Arthur
Pfeiffer Wolfgang
Eicher Reinhold
Fischer Josef

. Lach Thomas

. Sovdat Andreas

. Zierler Rudolf

. Zimmermann Gottfried

Kampl Franz

Senioren 1

LPSV Karnten

SV Obermoalital 98.5
LPSV Karnten 95.3
SV Obermoalltal 98.4

SV Raiba Lavamind ~ 93.1
SV Volkermarkt 97.6
SG Friesach 94.2
SV St.Veit/Glan 92.5
SV Volkermarkt 90.9
SV Radweg 85.0

Seniorinnen 1

SG Friesach 101.5
ABSV St.Veit 83.1

LPSV Karnten 85.5

Senioren 2

SV St.Veit/Glan 99.2
SV Obermdlltal 98.1

LPSV Karnten 946
SV Obermoalltal 95.9
SV St.Veit/Glan 90.5
SV Hermagor 79.3

Senioren 3
HSV Spittal 97
HSV Spittal 98
SG Magistrat Klgft. 94
SV St.Veit/Glan 93
HSV Spittal 89
Hobbyschiitzen

SV St.Veit/Glan 97
SV St.Veit/Glan 99
HSV Villach 96
RSV Ferlach 95
SV Grafenstein 95
SV Spittal 96
RSV Ferlach 95
SG Friesach 91
HSV Villach 94
SV Eisenkappel 95
SV Hermagor 91
RSV Ferlach 91
HSV Spittal 92
SV St.Veit/Glan 90

98.2
97.7
99.4
96.8
96.9
95.5
90.3
92.3
83.2

101.9
83.3
84.1

97.5

100.3
95.5
90.7
914
88.1

99
95
98
95
86

98
98
99
97
94
9%
97
95
92
92
92
91
95
92

100.9 100.7 100.8 101.1 -

9.6 998 -
99.5 100.0 -
974 9.7 -
1022 941 -
9.0 955 -
938 981 -
921 86.7 -
86.9 906 -
850 894 -

99 9.2 -
952 895 -
80.3 78.1

101.9 101.3 -
985 9.7 -
971 933 -
941 970 -
1006 884 -
88.8 905 -

98 -
9% -
9% -
92 -
83 -

% -
% -
% -
9% -
% -
9 -
9 -
% -
9% -
% -
% -
97 -
88 -
92 -

403.5
396.1
392.5
391.9
386.2
386.0
381.6
361.6
360.7
342.6

396.5
351.1
328.0

399.9
393.6
380.5
3717
370.9
346.7

294
288
287
280
258

291
291
289
287
285
283
283
282
281
281
279
279
275
274

19
116
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"2
N1
N1
110
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Knes Walter

Olip Philipp

Mayer Wolfgag
Tischler Josef
Gerkmann Engelbert
Zauner Erhard
Steiner Glnther
Krainz Alfred
Tischler Andreas
Errath Stanislaus

Krainz Petra

Olip Manuela

Zierler Astrid

Pfeiffer Burgi
Pleschgatternig Erika

Wedenig Elisabeth
Wedenig Mathias

1 /Ammann Christian

SV St.Veit/Glan 89 90
SV Eisenkappel 86 I
SV Volkermarkt 89 89
SV Grafenstein 83 9%
RSV Ferlach 85 94
SV St.Veit/Glan 86 88
SG Friesach 86 85
SV Volkermarkt 81 90
SV Grafenstein 88 83
HSV Villach 82 80

Hobbyschiitzinnen

SV Volkermarkt 91 85
SV Eisenkappel 2 AN
RSV Ferlach 88 88
RSV Ferlach 91 85
SV Spittal 88 I
Gasteklasse
SV Radweg 98 %
SV Radweg 93 93

Finale Luftgewehr - Junioren

SV Voélkermarkt

2 |Heilinger Matthias

SV Voélkermarkt

3|Grubelnig Christoph
SV Raiba Lavamiind

4/Joham Thomas
SV Preitenegg

5 |Karner Sebastian
SV Preitenegg

6 |Faullant Tristan
SV Raiba Lavamind

7 |Strugger Richard
SV Raiba Lavamiind

g |Janesch Manuel
SV zu Klagenfurt

Finale Luftgewehr - Manner

1 |Fuiko Markus
SV Grafenstein

o |Furich Armin
SV Spittal

570.4/8.1 |10.3/9.5 |8.4 |10.1/10.6|10.6 9.6 (9.8 9.8

566.2|19.2 |7.8 |7.8 |19.9 |84 |89 |10.4|8.7 |9.4 |10.3

563.0/8.7 |9.1 |7.7 |85 |9.6 |9.3 |9.9 |10.1/8.3 |4.6

562.5/10.1/9.6 9.5 |10.4|10.3/10.6(9.3 8.4 [10.1/10.2

555.4/9.2 |19.9 /10.3/9.5 [8.3 |10.3(8.9 9.9 (9.6 |8.9

543.8/19.4 |8.1 |8.0 |9.2 |9.4 |10.6/8.3 |10.3/10.1/9.8

91
93
91
89
87
84
87
83
81
79

91
83
89
87
80

99
95

602.9/10.8/9.4 [10.5|9.8 (10.210.6|10.3/9.9 |10.9|10.5

586.9/10.6|9.7 8.7 |9.8 [9.7 9.8 (9.6 |10.4(10.2 9.9

270
269 /7
269 /4
268
266
258 /4
258 /2
254
252
241
267
266
265
263
259
291
281
102.9|705.8
98.4 1685.3
96.8 667.2
90.8 [657.0
85.8 648.8
98.5 |661.0
94.8 |650.2
93.2 1637.0

611.7/10.8/10.5|9.0 |10.4|9.6 |8.6 |10.4/10.8|9.0 |9.7 |98.8|710.5

585.3/19.8 |9.4 |10.0/9.8 |10.3|10.6(8.6 |10.5|10.7|9.3 |99.0|684.3



3|Madritscher Christian |5833/8.6 |10.4/10.1/8.8 [10.2/9.3 |10.4|10.3|10.6 10.3/99.0682.3
SV Himmelberg
4 |Mikula Patrick 580.8/10.219.5 |10.2/9.4 8.9 9.8 (8.7 9.2 /10.8/10.1/96.8/677.6
SV Grafenstein
5 |Staley Clifford 567.4/9.9 8.8 9.8 |8.8 [10.2/10.3|9.1 /9.6 [9.3 |10.4/|96.2|663.6
RSV Ferlach
6 |Mag. Buggelnig Patrick |560.7(10.6|9.3 |10.2/10.6 /9.9 |10.3/8.5 |7.6 |7.9 |8.6 |93.5|654.2
LPSV Karnten
Finale Luftgewehr - Frauen
Hainz Janine 406.8/10.2/19.7 (9.7 (9.6 (9.8 (9.4 [10.6/10.9/9.4 9.7 [99.0 |505.8
PSV Villach
Hilberer Stefanie 403.1/10.1/10.1/19.6 [10.7/10.0/9.4 9.8 |10.0/10.69.7 |100.0(503.1
SV Grafenstein
Kapeller Christina 402.1/10.6/10.7/9.9 [10.6 /9.0 [10.2/9.8 |10.7/9.5 |10.4|101.4|503.5
SV Raiba Lavamiind
Wallner Angelika 396.0/10.5/10.5/9.5 [10.0(9.4 [9.6 [9.5 9.8 110.418.7 [97.9 |493.9
SV Obermodlltal
HORI Tanja 390.8/9.5 9.8 [10.0(7.9 (8.9 (9.8 (10.0/10.8/9.8 8.5 |95.0 |485.8
SV Himmelberg
Kohlweg Silke 384.9/9.3 (9.0 9.5 (9.0 9.9 [10.5/10.1/10.3/10.6|9.5 |97.7 |482.6
SV St.Veit/Glan
Walzel Petra 382.3/10.0/10.6/9.7 8.7 9.7 (9.5 |10.0/9.3 |10.1/9.8 |97.4 |479.7
SV Preitenegg
Pucher-Steiner Elisabeth 382.0/10.1/8.8 9.7 (8.4 (9.4 [7.6 (9.6 [9.1 |9.5 |9.9 |92.1 |474.1
SV Obermodllital
MANNSCHAFTEN
Allgemeine Klasse
1l. SV Grafenstein 1202.9
Hilberer Stefanie 403.1
Mikula Patrick 390.5
Fuiko Markus 409.3
2. SV Obermslltal 1 1185.7
Wallner Paul 393.6
Wallner Angelika 396.0
Pirker Hans 396.1
3. SV St.Veit/Glan 1179.2
Pichler Julia 394 .4
Eder Ferdinand 399.9
Kohlweg Silke 384.9
4. SV Vélkermarkt 1175.4
Wedenig Theodor 386.0
Heilinger Matthias 389.8
Ammann Christian 399.6




LPSV Kirnten 1165.6
Fink Alois 403.5
Mag. Schator Wolfgang 392.
Mag. Buggelnig Patrick 369.6

(@)

SV Raiba Lavamiind 1157.9
Kapeller Christina 402.1
Faullant Tristan 372.2
Grubelnig Christoph 383.6

SV Obermélltal 2 1151.6
Pirker Peter 391.9
Kerschbaumer Rudi 377.7

Pucher-Steiner Elisabet 382.0

SV Preitenegg 1143.2
Walzel Petra 382.3
Joham Matthias 382.0
Joham Thomas 378.9

SV zu Klagenfurt 969.3
Moser Dominik 338.7
Sapetschnig Alexander 274.5
Janesch Manuel 356.1

Schiuler

SV Vélkermarkt 567
Bergner Hannah 182
Napetschnig Lucas 189
Bergner Leonie 196

RSV Ferlach 1 555
Hafner Tanja 189
Zierler Michael 184
Schweiberer Thomas 182

SV Grafenstein 529
Tischler Alina 161
Preitenegger Nadine 184
Kramer Justin 184

RSV Ferlach 2 489
Piskernik Niklas 181
Schonlieb Gregor 120
Molnar Alexander 188

SV Preitenegg 376
Gressenberger Chiara 183
Penz Pascal 0
Schratter Selina 193

Jugend 1

RSV Ferlach 1 551
Lausegger Celine 186
Zierler Florian 181
Schénlieb Lisa 184

SV Preitenegg 532
Kriegl Michael 176

Kienzl Lara 168



Oberlander Jan

RSV Ferlach 2
Hafner Niko Werner
Schoénlieb Celine
Makig Katharina

Jugend 2
RSV Ferlach
Gerkmann Patrick
Pfeiffer Lisa

Schweiberer Jaqueline

Senioren 3
HSV Spittal
Brunner Johann
Jahn Gustav
Kotras Herbert

Hobbyschutzen

SV St.Veit/Glan
Grayer Reinhold
Weingartner Herbert
Knes Walter

RSV Ferlach 1
Gerkmann Engelbert
Hilberer Randolf
Pfeiffer Wolfgang

SV Eisenkappel
Olip Manuela
Olip Philipp
Lach Thomas

HSV Villach
Fischer Josef
Wolf Franz
Errath Stanislaus

RSV Ferlach 2
Zierler Astrid
Zierler Rudolf
Pfeiffer Burgi

SV Grafenstein
Tischler Josef
Tischler Andreas
Tischler Raimund

SG Friesach
Steiner Gilinther
Galsterer Bernhard
Eicher Reinhold

188

150
180
186

180
179
169

288
294
258

291
291
270

266
287
283

266
269
281

281
289
241

265
279
263

268
252
285
258

282

516

528

840

852

836

816

811

807

805

540



Medaillenspiegel

Verein

Gold

Silber

Bronze

SV Volkermarkt

()}

2

o

SV St.Veit/Glan

RSV Ferlach

HSV Spittal

SV Grafenstein

SV Radweg

LPSV Karnten

SG Friesach

PSV Villach

SV Obermolltal

SV Raiba Lavamiind

SV Preitenegg

SV Eisenkappel

ABSV St.Veit

SV Spittal

SV Himmelberg

SG Magistrat Klgft.

HSV Villach
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